Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2001

Institution by Award Level Totals
Includes double majors.

ACADEMY COLLEGE

ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ALFRED ADLER GRADUATE SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN OIC INCORPORATED
ANOKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ANOKA-RAMSEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
APOSTOLIC BIBLE INSTITUTE

ARGOSY UNIVERSITY

ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA
AUGSBURG COLLEGE

AVEDA INSTITUTE

BEMIDJI STATE UNIVERSITY

BETHANY LUTHERAN COLLEGE

BETHEL COLLEGE

BETHEL THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

BROWN COLLEGE

CAPELLA UNIVERSITY

CARLETON COLLEGE

CENTRAL LAKES COLLEGE-BRAINERD
CENTURY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT

COLLEGE OF SAINT SCHOLASTICA

COLLEGE OF ST CATHERINE

COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS

CONCORDIA COLLEGE AT MOORHEAD
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY

COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-DULUTH
COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-HIBBING
CROSSROADS COLLEGE

CROWN COLLEGE

DAKOTA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
DULUTH BUSINESS UNIVERSITY

DUNWOODY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

EAST METRO OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CENTER
FERGUS FALLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FOND DU LAC TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GLOBE COLLEGE

Less than
1 year

10
175

86
36

10

189

374

18

138

17

19

165

61

1to2
Yrs Associate

35
139

20
139

270

446

268
169

33

17
16
279
35
38
28

94

42
373

127
530

18
193
182

61
110

526

410
570

187

24
14
206
81
297

238
98
100

2 but
less than
4Yrs

114

100

37

448

849
24
670

519

533
343
569

29
791
451

19
162

Post-
bacc
Bachelor certificate

26

97

56

Master certificate

30

25

44

80

106
59

205

231
231

114

First

Professio
Doctorate nal
42
11 46
70

Total

87
801
30
20
452
566
24
260
201
527
459
990
134
784
116
1,346
394
519
696
877
533
576
1,100
29
791
565
19
17
43
197
658
116
372

269
98
255



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2001

Institution by Award Level Totals
Includes double majors.

Less than
1 year

GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLLEGE
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY
HENNEPIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 232
HERZING COLLEGE
HIBBING COMMUNITY COLLEGE 6
HIGH TECH INSTITUTE 89
INVER HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 6
ITASCA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
KRS COMPUTER AND BUSINESS SCHOOL 386
LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE 75
LEECH LAKE TRIBAL COLLEGE
LUTHER SEMINARY
MACALESTER COLLEGE
MARTIN LUTHER COLLEGE
MAYO GRADUATE SCHOOL
MAYO MEDICAL SCHOOL
MAYO SCHOOL OF HEALTH RELATED SCIENCES
MESABI RANGE COMMUNITY AND TECH COLLEGE 80
METROPOLITAN STATE UNIVERSITY 13
MIAMI AD SCHOOL-MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS BUSINESS COLLEGE
MINNEAPOLIS COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN
MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE 266
MINNESOTA COSMETOLOGY EDUCATION CENTER 2
MINNESOTA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGIES
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 37
MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE-SE TECH 187
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY-MOORHEAD
MINNESOTA STATE UNVERSITY-MANKATO
MINNESOTA WEST COMMUNITY AND TECH COLLEGI 43
MODEL COLLEGE OF HAIR DESIGN 12

MUSIC TECH COLLEGE

NATIONAL AMERICAN UNIVERSITY

NATIONAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

NATIVE AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES-TWIN CITIES
NEI COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

NORMANDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 3

1to2
Yrs Associate

382
74
67

32
117
176

33
138

217

135
16
14

131

257

224
94

107

229
33
222
82
347
185

363

163

78

359

190
135
21
54
242

96
35

64
709

2 but
less than
4Yrs

32

15

74

Post- Post- First
bacc masters Professio
Bachelor certificate = Master certificate Doctorate nal
720
523 54 297 1 171
1 45 18 82
508
233
10 22
40
64
913 127
115 14 15
1,073 61 10
1,745 398 51
65
141
158

Total

720
1,046
849
115
328
178
353
217
503
614
13
146
508
239
32
40
129
381
1,053

295
144
764
18

14
358
594
1,165
2,248
583
106
104
104
141
158
171
712



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2001

Institution by Award Level Totals
Includes double majors.

Less than
1 year

NORTH CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
NORTH HENNEPIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 24
NORTHLAND COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE 92
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE 99
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE
NORTHWESTERN HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY
OAK HILLS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE
OLIVER THEIN REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY 6
PILLSBURY BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE
PINE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 24
RAINY RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE 11
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-EAGAN 3
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MANKATO
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MINNETONKA 4
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-ST CLOUD 24
REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY 21
REGIONS HOSPITAL DIETETIC INTERNSHIP
REGIONS HOSPITAL SCH OF OPHTHALMIC MED TECH
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE 70
RITAS-MOORHEAD BEAUTY SCHOOL 6
RIVERLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 148
ROCHESTER COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE 164
SAINT CLOUD HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF RADIOLOGIC TECH
SAINT CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY 11
SAINT CLOUD TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10
SAINT JOHNS UNIVERSITY
SAINT MARYS UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA
SAINT OLAF COLLEGE
SAINT PAUL COLLEGE 241
SCOT LEWIS SCHOOLS 74
SCOT LEWIS SCHOOLS-BLOOMINGTON CAMPUS 113
SOUTH CENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE-MANKATO 131
SOUTHWEST STATE UNIVERSITY
ST CLOUD REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY 4
SUMMIT ACADEMY OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CTR 62

UNITED THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

1to2

Yrs Associate

2

259
511

~NOoN

44

15
74
38
61
32
64

240
13
92

134

392

335

72
352

90
96

13
567
223
467

50

16

9

7
17
61
67
56
38
70

409

246
582

96
230

209

304

2 but
less than
4Yrs

2

36
127

144
102
31
14

152

20

Bachelor certificate

147

625
162
18

27

2,163
416

365
910

435

Post-
bacc

39

8
269
15
19 1,316
293
1 7

Post-
masters

Master certificate

42

147

First
Professio
Doctorate nal

184

10

Total

164
591
610
1,204
50
643
390
34
50
35
89
87
144
94
107
126
85

863
19
588
911
14
2,581
784
441
1,858
910
793
81
185
807
734
94
158
26



Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Post-secondary Institutions in 2001

Institution by Award Level Totals
Includes double majors.

2 but Post- Post- First
Less than 1to2 less than bacc masters Professio
1 year Yrs Associate 4Yrs Bachelor certificate Master certificate ~ Doctorate nal Total

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-CROOKSTON 34 215 249
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-DULUTH 1,281 210 1,491
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-MORRIS 369 369
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES 5,663 2,459 62 560 673 9,417
UNIVERSITY OF ST THOMAS 1 1,237 68 1,394 61 40 9 2,810
VERMILION COMMUNITY COLLEGE 27 2 121 150
WALDEN UNIVERSITY 38 101 139
WHITE EARTH TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 5 5
WILLIAM MITCHELL COLLEGE OF LAW 289 289
WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY 31 1,290 193 4 1,518

GRAND TOTAL 4107 7,280 11,945 1,099 26,806 344 8,521 384 873 1,521 62,880



