	Less than 1 year	1 to 2 Yrs	Associate	2 but less than 4 Yrs	Bachelor	Post- bacc certificate	Master	Post- masters certificate	Doctorate	First Professio nal	Total
ACADEMY COLLEGE	10	35	42								87
ALEXANDRIA TECHNICAL COLLEGE	175	139	373	114							801
ALFRED ADLER GRADUATE SCHOOL							30				30
AMERICAN INDIAN OIC INCORPORATED		20									20
ANOKA TECHNICAL COLLEGE	86	139	127	100							452
ANOKA-RAMSEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	36		530								566
APOSTOLIC BIBLE INSTITUTE			18		6						24
ARGOSY UNIVERSITY			193				25		42		260
ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA	10		182		9						201
AUGSBURG COLLEGE		9			448	26	44				527
AVEDA INSTITUTE	189	270									459
BEMIDJI STATE UNIVERSITY			61		849		80				990
BETHANY LUTHERAN COLLEGE			110		24						134
BETHEL COLLEGE			8		670		106				784
BETHEL THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY							59		11	46	116
BROWN COLLEGE	374	446	526								1,346
CAPELLA UNIVERSITY		9			8	97	205	5	70		394
CARLETON COLLEGE					519						519
CENTRAL LAKES COLLEGE-BRAINERD	18	268	410								696
CENTURY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE	138	169	570								877
COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT					533						533
COLLEGE OF SAINT SCHOLASTICA					343		231	2			576
COLLEGE OF ST CATHERINE	17	33	187	7	569	56	231				1,100
COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS					29						29
CONCORDIA COLLEGE AT MOORHEAD					791						791
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY					451		114				565
COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-DULUTH	19										19
COSMETOLOGY CAREERS UNLIMITED-HIBBING		17									17
CROSSROADS COLLEGE			24		19						43
CROWN COLLEGE		16	14		162		5				197
DAKOTA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE	165	279	206	8							658
DULUTH BUSINESS UNIVERSITY		35	81								116
DUNWOODY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY		38	297	37							372
EAST METRO OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CENTER		9									9
FERGUS FALLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3	28	238								269
FOND DU LAC TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE			98								98
GLOBE COLLEGE	61	94	100								255

	Less than 1 year	1 to 2 Yrs	Associate	2 but less than 4 Yrs	Bachelor	Post- bacc certificate	Master	Post- masters certificate	Doctorate	First Professio nal	Total
GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLLEGE					720						720
HAMLINE UNIVERSITY					523	54	297		1	171	1,046
HENNEPIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE	232	382	229	6							849
HERZING COLLEGE		74	33	8							115
HIBBING COMMUNITY COLLEGE	6	67	222	33							328
HIGH TECH INSTITUTE	89	7	82								178
INVER HILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	6		347								353
ITASCA COMMUNITY COLLEGE		32	185								217
KRS COMPUTER AND BUSINESS SCHOOL	386	117									503
LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE	75	176	363								614
LEECH LAKE TRIBAL COLLEGE		4	9								13
LUTHER SEMINARY						1	45		18	82	146
MACALESTER COLLEGE					508						508
MARTIN LUTHER COLLEGE				6	233						239
MAYO GRADUATE SCHOOL							10		22		32
MAYO MEDICAL SCHOOL										40	40
MAYO SCHOOL OF HEALTH RELATED SCIENCES		33		32			64				129
MESABI RANGE COMMUNITY AND TECH COLLEGE	80	138	163								381
METROPOLITAN STATE UNIVERSITY	13				913		127				1,053
MIAMI AD SCHOOL-MINNEAPOLIS				7							7
MINNEAPOLIS BUSINESS COLLEGE		217	78								295
MINNEAPOLIS COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN					115	14	15				144
MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE	266	135	359	4							764
MINNESOTA COSMETOLOGY EDUCATION CENTER	2	16									18
MINNESOTA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGIES		14									14
MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	37	131	190								358
MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE-SE TECH	187	257	135	15							594
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY-MOORHEAD			21		1,073		61	10			1,165
MINNESOTA STATE UNVERSITY-MANKATO			54		1,745		398	51			2,248
MINNESOTA WEST COMMUNITY AND TECH COLLEGI	43	224	242	74							583
MODEL COLLEGE OF HAIR DESIGN	12	94									106
MUSIC TECH COLLEGE		8	96								104
NATIONAL AMERICAN UNIVERSITY		4	35		65						104
NATIONAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY							141				141
NATIVE AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES-TWIN C	ITIES				158						158
NEI COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY		107	64								171
NORMANDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	3		709								712

	Less than 1 year	1 to 2 Yrs	Associate	2 but less than 4 Yrs	Bachelor	Post- bacc certificate	Master	Post- masters certificate	Doctorate	First Professio nal	Total
NORTH CENTRAL UNIVERSITY		2	13	2	147						164
NORTH HENNEPIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	24		567								591
NORTHLAND COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE	92	259	223	36							610
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL COLLEGE	99	511	467	127							1,204
NORTHWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE			50								50
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE		2	16		625						643
NORTHWESTERN HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY		5			162		39			184	390
OAK HILLS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE		7	9		18						34
OLIVER THEIN REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY	6	44									50
PILLSBURY BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE			7	1	27						35
PINE TECHNICAL COLLEGE	24	47	17	1							89
RAINY RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	11	15	61								87
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-EAGAN	3	74	67								144
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MANKATO		38	56								94
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-MINNETONKA	4	61	38	4							107
RASMUSSEN COLLEGE-ST CLOUD	24	32	70								126
REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY	21	64									85
REGIONS HOSPITAL DIETETIC INTERNSHIP						8					8
REGIONS HOSPITAL SCH OF OPHTHALMIC MED TECH				5							5
RIDGEWATER COLLEGE	70	240	409	144							863
RITAS-MOORHEAD BEAUTY SCHOOL	6	13									19
RIVERLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE	148	92	246	102							588
ROCHESTER COMMUNITY AND TECHN COLLEGE	164	134	582	31							911
SAINT CLOUD HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF RADIOLOGIC TEC	CH			14							14
SAINT CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY	11		96		2,163		269	42			2,581
SAINT CLOUD TECHNICAL COLLEGE	10	392	230	152	,						784
SAINT JOHNS UNIVERSITY					416		15			10	441
SAINT MARYS UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA		4			365	19	1,316	147	7		1,858
SAINT OLAF COLLEGE					910		,				910
SAINT PAUL COLLEGE	241	335	209	8							793
SCOT LEWIS SCHOOLS	74	7									81
SCOT LEWIS SCHOOLS-BLOOMINGTON CAMPUS	113	72									185
SOUTH CENTRAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE-MANKATO	131	352	304	20							807
SOUTHWEST STATE UNIVERSITY			6		435		293				734
ST CLOUD REGENCY BEAUTY ACADEMY	4	90	•								94
SUMMIT ACADEMY OPPORTUNITIES INDUS CTR	62	96									158
UNITED THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY	~ _					1	7		1	17	26

	Less than 1 year	1 to 2 Yrs	Associate	2 but less than 4 Yrs	Bachelor	Post- bacc certificate	Master	Post- masters certificate	Doctorate	First Professio nal	Total
					0.4 =						0.40
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-CROOKSTON			34		215						249
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-DULUTH					1,281		210				1,491
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-MORRIS					369						369
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES					5,663		2,459	62	560	673	9,417
UNIVERSITY OF ST THOMAS				1	1,237	68	1,394	61	40	9	2,810
VERMILION COMMUNITY COLLEGE	27	2	121								150
WALDEN UNIVERSITY							38		101		139
WHITE EARTH TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE			5								5
WILLIAM MITCHELL COLLEGE OF LAW										289	289
WINONA STATE UNIVERSITY			31		1,290		193	4			1,518
GRAND TOTAL	4,107	7,280	11,945	1,099	26,806	344	8,521	384	873	1,521	62,880